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EL PASO COUNTY 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER 

CERTIFICATION OF 2019 COORDINATED ELECTION 

Citizens Service Center - Suite 2201 
1675 West Garden of the Gods Road 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2007 
Colorado Springs, CO 80901-2007 
Web Site: http://car.elpasoco.com 

I, Charles "Chuck" D. Broerman the El Paso County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the 
Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2019 Coordinated Election held in El Paso 
County on the 5th of November, 2019. 

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2019 Coordinated Election do hereby certify that: 

We have conducted the Risk Limiting Audit 
We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election 
We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast 
We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast 

Witness our hands and seal this 21st of November, 2019. 

Charles "Chuck" o .sroerrnan:county Clerk and Recorder 

Terze, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member 

El Paso County Seal 

Chief Deputy- Suite 2201 Cleric to BOCC - Suite 2201 Election - Suite 2202 
Mary Bartelson, Director of Operations Kristy Smart, Manager Angie Leath, Director 

520-6278 520-6432 520-7325 

Motor Vehicle- Suite 1200 Recording- Suite 1200 PIO- Suite 2201 
Kelly Lindgren, Director Jimmie Van Buskirk, Manager Kristi Ridlen 

520-7302 520-7074 520-6226 
marybartelson@elpasoco.com kristysmart@elpasoco.com angieleath@elpasoco.com kellylindgren@elpasoco.com jimmievanbuskirk@elpasoco.com kristiridlen@elpasoco.com 
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OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER 

Additional Documentation Required by Rule 10.5 

El Paso County- November 5, 2019, Coordinated Election 

DATE: November 21, 2019 

Total ballots cast in the election 178989 ( includes 45 Special District) 

Total mail ballots 177599 

Total rejected mail ballots 2041 (includes late returned ballots) 
' 
! 

Total in-person ballots 1345 

Total provisional ballots 
0 

I 

Total rejected provisional ballots 0 
I 

Total Emergency Ballots cast: 0 
Total counted 0 
Total rejected 0 

1207 (this includes ballots prepared and 

Total damaged and spoiled ballots not mailed by vendor because of 
changes to voter's record prior to 
mailing the ballot and BOD test ballots) 

Char s "Chuck" D. Broerman, El Paso County Clerk & Recorder 

Marguer e Terze, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member 

, Republican Party, Canvass Board Member 

Chief Deputy - Suite 2201 Clerk to BOCC - Suite 2201 
Mary Bartelson, Director of Operations Kristy Smart, Manager 

520-6278 520-6432 
marybartelson@elpasoco.com kristysmart@elpasoco.com 

Election - Suite 2202 
Angie Leath, Director 

520-7325 
angieleath@elpasoco.com 

Motor Vehicle- Suite 1200 
Kelly Lindgren, Director 

520-7302 
kellylindgren@elpasoco.com 

Recording - Suite 1200 
Jimmie Van Buskirk, Manager 

520-7074 
jimmievanbuskirk@elpasoco.com 

PIO - Suite 2201 
Kristi Ridlen 
520-6226 

kristiridlen@elpasoco.com 
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Cards Cast: 178,989 

Election Summary Report 
General Election 

El Paso 
November 05, 2019 

Final Official 

City of Fountain Council Member - At Large (Vote for 2) 

Candidate Party Tota l 

Detra Duncan 1,548 25.79% --- - ----
Gordon G. Rick 

1-
1,341 22.34% 

--· -· --· -·---- - -
Fran Carrick 1,459 24.31% ... 
Richard Applegate ! 1,654 27.56% 

Total Votes 6,002 

City of Manitou Springs City Council - At Large (Vote for 3) 

Candidate Party Total 

Judith Chandler 1,063 32.81 % 

John Shada 1,066 32 .90% 

Julie Wolfe 1, 111 34.29% -
Total Votes 3,240 

City of Manitou Springs Mayor (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Alan Delwiche I 910 48.30% - r-- - -
John G. Graham I -+-- 974 51.70% - - --· -·---· -
Total Votes 1 1,884 

City of Fountain Councilmember - Ward 2 (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Darrell R. Couch 

Tamara Estes 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

778 

848 

1,626 

47.85% 

52.15% 

11 /21 /2019 12:49:55 PM 
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Academy School District 20 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate Party Total 

Heather Cloninger 13,550 32.15% 

Aaron Salt 
I 

11,571 27.46% I 
--·~-.~~· ,. 

Will Temby 
-l----. 

17,021 40.39% 

Total Votes 42,142 

Calhan School District RJ 1 Director - 2 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate 

Chance Manyik 

Krystalynn Manyik 

Andrea Fowler 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

460 

272 

552 

1,284 

35.83% 

21.18% 

42.99% 

Calhan School District RJ1 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate 

Scott Mikita 

Kevin Acre 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

645 

430 

1,075 

' 60.00% 

40.00% 

11/21 / 2019 12:49:55 PM 

Colorado Springs School District 11 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 4 ) 

Candidate Party Total 

Mary Coleman 24,977 19.32% 

Darleen Daniels 21,045 16.28% 

Joseph Shelton 
-+-

10,237 7.92% 

Conner S_argent 9,373 7.25% 

Jason Jorgenson 16,727 12.94% 

Parth Melpakam 

+=-
17,814 13.78% 

Vincent Puzick 12,944 10.01% 

Chris Wallis 16,169 12.51% 
-

Total Votes 129,286 

Ellicott School District 22 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 3) 

Candidate Party Total 

Becky Na tell i 456 24.24% 

Jackie Chambers 

1 
516 27.43% 

-

[ 
Desiree Howarth 290 15.42% 

Robert Mcwilliams 613 32.59% 

vJtYri Total Votes 1,881 

Total 

Angel Cordero WRITE-IN 6 0.32% 
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Hanover School District 28 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 3) 

Candidate 

Charity Garrett 

Paul David Ricks 

Robynn Diaz 

Danielle Combs t 

Party Total 

117 

168 

113 

176 
Ra;dall L.~de,.;;o-;;d----··-T -· - -· --- --· -·-- 171 
-· -· _,,_L,_. __ . ----·--···--i--"---·--

Total Votes 745 

t 

15.70% 

22.55% 

15.17% 

23.62% 

22.95% 

11 / 21 / 2019 12:49:55 PM 

Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 2 - 4 Year Term (Vote 
for 1) 

Candidate 

Theresa Phillips 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

10,361 

10,361 

100.00% 

Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 4 - 4 Year Term (Vote 
for 1) 

Candidate 

Ryan Graham 

Ron Schwarz 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

6,146 

6,594 

12,740 

48.24% 

51 .76% 

Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 5 - 4 Year Term (Vote 
for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Matthew Clawson t 7,275 55.47% 

Adam Cupp 5,841 44.53% 

Total Votes 13,116 

Miami Yoder School District JT6o Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate , • • ···r- . ~arty . Total 

There are no candidates for I 
this office ~-~ ··- .. l.- ___ _ 

Total Votes 0 
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Peyton School District 23JT Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate Party Total 

Jeff Turner 264 15.05% 

Terry Harfert I 438 24.97% -Billy Martin 187 10.66% 

Katie Harms 344 19.61 % 

Therese Cobb 244 13.91 % 

Zach Gatti 277 15.79% 

Total Votes 1,754 

Widefield School District 3 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2) 

Candidate 

Carlos Gonzalez 

Neil Nelson 

Victoria A. Latrell 

Total Votes 

Edward Mouchette 

i 
J 

Party 

WRITE -IN 

Total 

4,383 

3,758 

3,540 

11,866 

Total 

185 

36.94% 

31 .67% 

29.83% 

1.56% 

11/21/2019 12:49:55 PM 

El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 2 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 
1) 

Candidate 

Rick Van Wieren 

Party Total 

3,576 

Total Votes I 3,576 

100.00% 

El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 3 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 
1) 

Candidate 

John Graham 

Total Votes 

Cassandra Berry 

Pa rty 

WRITE-IN 

Total 

4,547 

4,559 

Total 

12 

99.74% 

0.26% 

El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 4 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 
1) 

Candidate 

There are no candidates for 

th is office 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

0 
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Proposition CC (Statutory) (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/Fo.r 67,979 38.20% 

No/Against L .. _ 109,999 61 .80% 
-·-·"". ·-- .. 

Total Votes I 177,978 

Proposition DD (Statutory) (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For F 82,533 46.54% 
--w~V 

No/Against 94,789 53.46% -
Total Votes 177,322 

City of Fountain Ballot Issue 2A (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For 1,891 42.45% 

No/Against 

t 
2,564 57.55% 

Total Votes 4,455 

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2B (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

67,422 

49,343 

116,765 

57.74% 

42.26% 

City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2C (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For 75,864 65 .10% 

No/Against t 40,664 34.90% 

Total Votes 116,528 

City of Manitou Springs Ballot Issue 2D (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

1,035 

1,030 

2,065 

50.12% 

49.88% 

11/21/201912:49:55 PM 
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City of Manitou Springs Ballot Issue 2E (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For _L ____ . ·- - 1,587 76.70% 

No/Against 482 23.30% 

Total Votes 2,069 

Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District No. 38 Ballot Issue 4A (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

6,998 

8,532 

15,530 

45.06% 

54.94% 

Miami Yoder School District Ballot Question 5A (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

133 

433 

566 

23.50% 

76.50% 

Calhan School District Ballot Issue 5B (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

363 

623 

986 

36.82% 

63.18% 

Tri-Lakes Monument Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6A (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Partl'. .. Total 

Yes/For ---~- 7.414 56.89% __ .. _ 
No/Against 

t 
5,618 ' 43.11% 

Total Votes 13,032 

Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6B (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For 600 55.97% 

No/Against I 472 44.03% 

Total Votes 1,072 
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.. 

Peyton Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6C (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

628 

788 

1,416 

44.35% 

55.65% 

Peyton Fire Protection Distict Ballot Issue 6D (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For 589 41 .86% 

No/Against r 818 58.14% _____ _..i 

-
Total Votes 1,407 

Stratmoor Hills Water District Ballot Issue 6E (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

503 

481 

984 

51 .12% 

48.88% 

Stratmoor Hills Sanitation District Ballot Issue 6F (Vote for 1) 

Candidate Party Total 

Yes/For 470 50.11% 
-+-

.........._ .. ____ 
No/ Against ~--- ---- _ _j_ 468 49.89% 

Total Votes 938 

Hanover Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6G (Vote for 1) 

Candidate 

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

289 

203 

492 

58.74% 

41 .26% 

11/21/2019 12:49:55 PM 


