Chuck Broerman Clerk & Recorder (719) 520-6202 chuckbroerman@elpasoco.com



Citizens Service Center – Suite 2201 1675 West Garden of the Gods Road Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2007 Colorado Springs, CO 80901-2007 Web Site: http://car.elpasoco.com

#### OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER

#### **CERTIFICATION OF 2019 COORDINATED ELECTION**

I, Charles "Chuck" D. Broerman the El Paso County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2019 Coordinated Election held in El Paso County on the 5<sup>th</sup> of November, 2019.

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2019 Coordinated Election do hereby certify that:

- We have conducted the Risk Limiting Audit
- We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election
- We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this 21st of November, 2019.

Charles "Chuck" D. Broerman, County Clerk and Recorder

Marguerite Terze, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member

William B. Herpin, Republican Party, Canvass Board Member

El Paso County Seal



Chuck Broeman Clerk & Recorder (719) 520-6202 chuckbroeman@elpasoco.com



Citizens Service Center – Suite 2201 1675 West Garden of the Gods Road Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2007 Colorado Springs, CO 80901-2007 Web Site: http://car.elpasoco.com

# Additional Documentation Required by Rule 10.5 El Paso County – November 5, 2019, Coordinated Election

DATE: November 21, 2019

Total ballots cast in the election	178989 (includes 45 Special District)	
Total mail ballots	177599	
Total rejected mail ballots	2041 (includes late returned ballots)	
Total in-person ballots	1345	
Total provisional ballots	0	
Total rejected provisional ballots	0	
Total Emergency Ballots cast: Total counted Total rejected	0 0 0	
Total damaged and spoiled ballots	1207 (this includes ballots prepared and not mailed by vendor because of changes to voter's record prior to mailing the ballot and BOD test ballots)	

Charles "Chuck" D. Broerman, El Paso County Clerk & Recorder

Marguerite Terze, Democratic Party, Canvass Board Member

William B. Herpin, Republican Party, Canvass Board Member

**Election Summary Report** 

**General Election** Final Official

November 05, 2019

Final Official

Will Blog

Cards Cast: 178,989

### City of Fountain Council Member - At Large (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	- 12 Table
Detra Duncan		1,548	25.79%
Gordon G. Rick		1,341	22.34%
Fran Carrick		1,459	24.31%
Richard Applegate		1,654	27.56%
Total Votes		6,002	400

### City of Manitou Springs City Council - At Large (Vote for 3)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Judith Chandler		1,063	32.81%
John Shada		1,066	32.90%
Julie Wolfe		1,111	34.29%
Total Votes		3,240	

### City of Manitou Springs Mayor (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Alan Delwiche		910	48.30%
John G. Graham		974	51.70%
Total Votes		1,884	

### City of Fountain Councilmember - Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Darrell R. Couch		778	47.85%
Tamara Estes		848	52.15%
Total Votes		1,626	

### Academy School District 20 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Heather Cloninger		13,550	32.15%
Aaron Salt		11,571	27.46%
Will Temby		17,021	40.39%
Total Votes		42,142	

### Calhan School District RJ1 Director - 2 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Chance Manyik		460	35.83%
Krystalynn Manyik		272	21.18%
Andrea Fowler		552	42.99%
Total Votes		1,284	

### Calhan School District RJ1 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Scott Mikita		645	60.00%
Kevin Acre		430	40.00%
Total Votes		1,075	

### Colorado Springs School District 11 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 4)

Candidate	Рату	Total	
Mary Coleman	,	24,977	19.32%
Darleen Daniels		21,045	16.28%
Joseph Shelton		10,237	7.92%
Conner Sargent		9,373	7.25%
Jason Jorgenson		16,727	12.94%
Parth Melpakam		17,814	13.78%
Vincent Puzick		12,944	10.01%
Chris Wallis		16,169	12.51%
Total Votes		129,286	

### Ellicott School District 22 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Becky Natelli		456	24.24%
Jackie Chambers		516	27.43%
Desiree Howarth		290	15.42%
Robert McWilliams		613	32.59%
Total Votes	and the second s	1,881	
		Total	
Angel Cordero	WRITE-IN	6	0.32%

WELD

### Hanover School District 28 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Charity Garrett		117	15.70%
Paul David Ricks		168	22.55%
Robynn Diaz		113	15.17%
Danielle Combs		176	23.62%
Randall L. Underwood		171	22.95%
Total Votes		745	

### Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 2 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Raity	Total	
Theresa Phillips		10,361	100.00%
Total Votes		10,361	

### Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 4 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party Total .		
Ryan Graham	6,146 48	8.24%	
Ron Schwarz	6,594 5	1.76%	
Total Votes	12,740		

## Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District 38 - District 5 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Matthew Clawson		7,275	55.47%
Adam Cupp		5,841	44.53%
Total Votes		13,116	

### Miami Yoder School District JT60 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	
There are no candidates for this office			
Total Votes		0	

werd it

### Peyton School District 23JT Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Jeff Tumer		264	15.05%
Terry Harfert		438	24.97%
Billy Martin		187	10.66%
Katie Harms		344	19.61%
Therese Cobb		244	13.91%
Zach Gatti		277	15.79%
Total Votes		1,754	

### Widefield School District 3 Director - 4 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Edward Mouchette	WRITE-IN	185	1.56%
		Total	
Total Votes		11,866	
Victoria A. Latrell		3,540	29.83%
Neil Nelson		3,758	31.67%
Carlos Gonzalez		4,383	36.94%
Candidate"	Party	Total	

# El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 2 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Rick Van Wieren		3,576	100.00%
Total Votes		3,576	

### El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 3 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
John Graham		4,547	99.74%
Total Votes		4,559	Johnson, Marine
		Total	
Cassandra Berry	WRITE-IN	12	0.26%

## El Paso County School District 49 Director - District 4 - 4 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
There are no candidates for this office			
Total Votes	MALE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	0	

of their

### **Proposition CC (Statutory) (Vote for 1)**

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		67,979	38.20%
No/Against		109,999	61.80%
Total Votes		177,978	

#### Proposition DD (Statutory) (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		82,533	46.54%
No/Against		94,789	53.46%
Total Votes		177,322	800

### City of Fountain Ballot Issue 2A (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		1,891	42.45%
No/Against		2,564	57.55%
Total Votes		4,455	

### City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2B (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		67,422	57.74%
No/Against		49,343	42.26%
Total Votes		116,765	17.000

### City of Colorado Springs Ballot Issue 2C (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		75,864	65.10%
No/Against	and and an analysis of the second and an	40,664	34.90%
Total Votes		116,528	

### City of Manitou Springs Ballot Issue 2D (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		1,035	50.12%
No/Against		1,030	49.88%
Total Votes		2,065	5

WAS .

### City of Manitou Springs Ballot Issue 2E (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		1,587	76.70%
No/Against		482	23.30%
Total Votes		2,069	***************************************

### Lewis-Palmer Consolidated School District No. 38 Ballot Issue 4A (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		6,998	45.06%
No/Against		8,532	54.94%
Total Votes		15,530	

#### Miami Yoder School District Ballot Question 5A (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		133	23.50%
No/Against		433	76.50%
Total Votes		566	

### Calhan School District Ballot Issue 5B (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		363	36.82%
No/Against	and the state of t	623	63.18%
Total Votes		986	happy constraints of the

#### Tri-Lakes Monument Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6A (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		7,414	56.89%
No/Against		5,618	43.11%
Total Votes		13,032	

### Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6B (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		600	55.97%
No/Against		472	44.03%
Total Votes		1,072	

USUS JUNE

### Peyton Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6C (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		628	44.35%
No/Against	No.	788	55.65%
Total Votes		1,416	age of the second

### Peyton Fire Protection Distict Ballot Issue 6D (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total .	
Yes/For		589	41.86%
No/Against		818	58.14%
Total Votes		1,407	

#### Stratmoor Hills Water District Ballot Issue 6E (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		503	51.12%
No/Against		481	48.88%
Total Votes		984	

### Stratmoor Hills Sanitation District Ballot Issue 6F (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		470	50.11%
No/Against		468	49.89%
Total Votes		938	

### Hanover Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 6G (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes/For		289	58.74%
No/Against		203	41.26%
Total Votes		492	

WAY WAY